Ref. 2

CV new CEO and COO

Hisahide Okuda

PROFES SIONAL CAREER:
Apr 2022

Jul

Feb

Jul

Apr

EDUCATION:

2021

2020

2019

2017

2015

2012

1988

Mar 1988

Corporate Vice President, Managing Executive Officer, Director,
Corporate Strategy JERA Co., Inc. (JERA)

Corporate Vice President, Managing Executive Officer, Director,

Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Strategy Department, JERA
Managing Executive Officer, Director,

Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Strategy Department, JERA
Managing Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Strategy
Department, JERA

General Manager, Strategies & Alliances Office, Head of Corporate
Planning & Strategy Division, Chubu Electric Power Co., Inc.

General Manager, Strategies & Alliances Group, Corporate Planning &
Strategy Division

General Manager, Business Strategy Group, Corporate Planning & Strategy
Division

Joined Chubu Electric Power Co., Inc.

B.A. in Economics, Waseda University, Japan



