## CV new CEO and COO



## Hisahide Okuda

## PROFES SIONAL CAREER:

Apr	2022	Corporate Vice President, Managing Executive Officer, Director,
		Corporate Strategy JERA Co., Inc. (JERA)
Apr	2021	Corporate Vice President, Managing Executive Officer, Director,
		Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Strategy Department, JERA
Apr	2020	Managing Executive Officer, Director,
		Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Strategy Department, JERA
Apr	2019	Managing Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Corporate Strategy
		Department, JERA
Jul	2017	General Manager, Strategies & Alliances Office, Head of Corporate
		Planning & Strategy Division, Chubu Electric Power Co., Inc.
Feb	2015	General Manager, Strategies & Alliances Group, Corporate Planning &
		Strategy Division
Jul	2012	General Manager, Business Strategy Group, Corporate Planning & Strategy
		Division
Apr	1988	Joined Chubu Electric Power Co., Inc.

## EDUCATION:

Mar 1988 B.A. in Economics, Waseda University, Japan